Features
Protects the outdoor coil against
deterioration and extends the life
of the unit especially in harsh
coastal environments
T HE E XP ER T S IN R OOM AIR C ONDI T IONING
FRIEDRICH ZONEAIRE® PREMIER
Packaged Terminal Air Conditioners

Plenum may be cut to length by the installer. Kit includes duct plenum, front
grille, 47" duct extension, duct discharge grille, duct end cap and all necessary
mounting hardware.
PDXDEA LATERAL DUCT EXTENSION Additional 3 1/2" H x 7" W x 47" L plenum for
use with the LATERAL DUCT ADAPTER. A maximum of 3 duct extensions
total may be used. Note: Ducted airflow is reduced as duct length is
increased.
PXSBA DECORATIVE SUBBASE Provides unit support for walls less than six inches
thick. Includes leveling legs, side filler panels and mounting brackets for
electrical accessories. Accepts circuit breaker, power disconnect switch,
or conduit kit.
ELECTRICAL SUBBASE Provides unit support for walls less than six inches
thick. Includes leveling legs, side filler panels, mounting brackets, a
plug-in receptacle and field-wiring access. The subbase also includes
electrical knockouts for a power disconnect switch or circuit breaker.
PXSB23020 Electrical Subbase - 230V 15/20A
PXSB23030 Electrical Subbase - 230V 30A
PXSB26515 Electrical Subbase - 265V 15A
PXSB26520 Electrical Subbase - 265V 20A
PXSB26530         Electrical Subbase - 265V 30A
RT7
RT7P
DIGITAL REMOTE THERMOSTATS
RT7P

device for air purification in all Friedrich PTAC’s.
PTAC Installation (PZ/PD/PV)
IMPORTANT!
Turn off main power source before starting PTAC installation.
Cleaning: If required, use a wet wipe or damp cloth to clean the ionizer bar. A soft bristle brush can also be used to clean
debris from the ion emitter. Do Not expose the iWave-M to corrosive cleaners.
FreshAire® Purifier: iWave M Series (APWM1)
PTAC Power Cord Selection (PDE/PDH/PVH)
POWER CORDS
Universal power cords enable
properties to select the
appropriate heater size.
Reference the adjacent table for
power cord options.
ZONEAIRE® PREMIER FRESHAIRE® Length
PXPCZ23015A PXPCFA23015 LCDI 230V 15A Cord - 2.5 kW 67 in.
PXPCZ23020A PXPCFA23020 LCDI 230V 20A Cord - 3.5 kW 67 in.
PXPCZ23030A PXPCFA23030* LCDI 230V 30A Cord - 5.0 kW 67 in.
PXPCZ26515A PXPCFA26515 Non-LCDI 265V 15A Cord - 2.5 kW 27 1/2 in.
PXPCZ26520A PXPCFA26520 Non-LCDI 265V 20A Cord - 3.5 kW 27 1/2 in.
PXPCZ26530 PXPCFA26530* Non-LCDI 265V 30A Cord - 5.0 kW 27 1/2 in.
ACCESSORY INSTALLATION   FreshAire ®  IAQ
Friedrich Air Conditioning Company
10001 Reunion Place, Suite 500
San Antonio, TX 78216